

**Misc(Ex) Case No. 6 of 2025**

**Order No. 6**

**08.04.2026**

Today is fixed for payment of remaining amount and further order.

Both side file separate hazira.

OP files a payment transaction of Rs. 10,000/- dated 07.04.2026 to the petitioner. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **16.05.2026** for payment of remaining amount and further order.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587